08-06-2004

## ney Docket No. 4041J-000904

Form PTO-1595 REC( (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT ( U.S. Patent and Tra Express Mail Label #_	ademark Office <b>us</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulin and 102807	821	audoned original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Akihisa Fujita	Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	25
- (	Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	U.S.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	0/9
		448-8661 Japan	22.8
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		······································	
Execution Date(s):July 19, 2004	City:State:Zip:		
	Additional Nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	]Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Paten	at No.(s)	<u> </u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1		
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authori	zed to be charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303			Ì
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing the arrive copy of the original document.	hation is true and	correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

13372004 EHAILE1 00000047 10902721

1308:17

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

## RADAR DEVICE FOR VEHICLE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING MOUNT ANGLE FOR MOUNTING RADAR DEVICE ON VEHICLE

for which the u	ndersigned executed an applica	tion for Letters Patent of the	ne United States of America:
(A)	even date herewith		
(B)	on		
(C)	on in U.S. Appln. No	filed	<del></del>
, ,			<del></del>
AND WI	HEREAS,		
	CORPORATION,1-1, Showa-	cho Kariva-city Aichi-nr	of 448-8661 lanan
DEMOC	CONTONATION, 1-1, OHOWA-	cito, Ranya-city, Alcini-pi	ei., 440-0001 Vapaii
hereinafter referr	ed to as Assignee, is desirous of	f acquiring an interest ther	ein:
NOW, T	HEREFORE, for good and v	aluable consideration, th	e receipt whereof is hereby
	ssignors by these presents do s		
	nd exclusive right in the United		
	ority under the laws of the United		
	the specification executed by A		
	n for patent therefor, said invent		
Letters Patent th	erefor to be held and enjoyed	by Assignee to the full e	nd of the term for which said
Letters Patent are	e granted and any extensions th	ereof as fully and entirely	as the same would have been
held by Assignor	s had this assignment and sale	e not been made; and As	signors hereby covenant and
	all instruments or documents re		
	plication for patent and all foreign		
of protecting title	to the said invention, the United	d States application for par	lent, or Letters Patent therefor
for the benefit of	Assignee without further or othe	r compensation than that	above set forth; and Assignors
	ne Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks to issue sai	d Letters Patent of the United
States of America	to Assignee(s).		
$\Omega \Omega \cdot \Omega \cdot$	O	0. 0	$\Omega$ 1. $\Omega$
Ukikisa	Fujita	July 19, 2004	Niroshi Mizuno
Inventor 1: Al	ihisa Fuiita	Date	Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/29/2004 REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0079